
REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332400784
DATE : 20.03.2024

REQ TITLE : In-situ machining of HRSG 71

DELIVERY LOCATION : 0017 - L STORE-SPAR&CHE

CLOSING DATE : 05.04.2024

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032401230

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

1 ITEM-00001 NAME OF WORK:·#IN-SITU MACHINING OF HRSG 71
FW PUMP B MOTOR OPERATED VALVE
BODY,MATERIAL A216 WCB, VALVE SIZE 14", CLASS
1500. (QTY
1 NO) WO#511074821DURATION AND PERIOD OF
WORK:·#WITHIN 1 DAY DURING SHUTDOWN OF
HRSG71, TENTATIVE DATE TO PERFORM THEJOB
IN BETWEEN
DEC, 2024 TO APRIL, 2025.SCOPE OF WORK:·#THE
CONTRACTOR SHALL VISIT THE SITE AND MAKE
HIMSELF FULLY FAMILIARWITH THE WORK SCOPE,
PLA
NT ACCESS, FACILITIES, COMPLEXITIES,
SAFETYMEASURES ETC., BEFORE HE SUBMIT HIS
BID.·#MOBILIZE MEN/EQUIPMENT WITHIN 01 DAY OF
ADVANCE
 NOTICE.·#TO GET A PTW, HWP CONTRACTOR HAS
TO SUBMIT RISK ASSESSMENT FORMS
ANDMETHOD STATEMENT PRIOR TO START THE
WORK.·#CHECK CONDI
TION SUITABLE TO CARRY OUT WORK. CONDUCT
SITE SURVEY ANDSAFETY INSPECTION TO ASSESS
THE WORKING ENVIRONMENT.·#IF WORKING

         1 LS

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page1 of 4  



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332400784
DATE : 20.03.2024

REQ TITLE : In-situ machining of HRSG 71

DELIVERY LOCATION : 0017 - L STORE-SPAR&CHE

CLOSING DATE : 05.04.2024

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032401230

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

ENVIRONMENT
 IS SAFE PROCEED THE FOLLOWING STEPS,·#A
SAFETY MEETING WILL BE HELD TO EVALUATE THE
RISK INVOLVED INMETHODS TO BE USED. RISK
ASSESS
MENT AND TOOLBOX TALK TO BE GIVEN TO
THEEMPLOYEES.·#REMOVAL OF CLADDING SHEET
AND INSULATION BY DEWA.·#DISMANTLING OF THE
VALVE & WE
LD BUILT UP OF VALVE BODY (DEWA
SCOPE)·#FIXING OF THE MACHINE TO CARRY OUT
THE SURFACE PREPARATION.·#CHECKING AND
INSPECTION OF THE
SURFACE FOR ANY
CRACK/PETTING/CUTMARK/LEVELING.·#IN-SITU
REPAIR AND MACHINING OF THE VALVE
BODY.·#NDT INSPECTION OF THE REPAIRED BOD
Y (DEWA SCOPE)·#QUALIFIED JOB SUPERVISOR TO
BE ASSIGNED FOR THE JOB.·#SKILLED
TECHNICIANS TO CARRY OUT THE
JOB.·#HOUSEKEEPING AND DI
SPOSAL OF WASTE FROM THE JOB TO BE DONE
BEFORESITE CLEARANCE.·#INSPECTION AND

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page2 of 4  



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332400784
DATE : 20.03.2024

REQ TITLE : In-situ machining of HRSG 71

DELIVERY LOCATION : 0017 - L STORE-SPAR&CHE

CLOSING DATE : 05.04.2024

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032401230

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

APPROVAL FROM DEWA
PERSONNEL.·#DE-MOBILIZATION AND SIT
E CLEARANCE·#PREVIOUS EXPERIENCE PO # TO
BE PROVIDED FOR THE SAME TYPE OF JOB
FROMDEWA OR ANY OTHER WELL-KNOWN
COMPANY.·#WORK COMPLE
TION REPORT, FULL REPAIR REPORT WITH
PHOTOS & WARRANTY FOR12 MONTH TO BE
SUBMITTED TO DEWA.DEWA
SCOPE·#SCAFFOLDING IF REQUIRED.·#AIR
, WATER AND ELECTRICITY.·#VALVE
DISMANTLING/REASSEMBLING.·#INSULATION
REMOVAL AND REFIXING.·#NDT INSPECTION BY
DEWA.WARRANTYONE-YEAR
 WARRANTY IS REQUIRED FOR THIS
JOB.ATTACHMENTPHOTOS AND VALVE DRAWING
ATTACHED

TOTAL AMOUNT IN WORDS: TOTAL AMOUNT:

SPECIAL NOTES / INSTRUCTIONS:

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page3 of 4  



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332400784
DATE : 20.03.2024

REQ TITLE : In-situ machining of HRSG 71

DELIVERY LOCATION : 0017 - L STORE-SPAR&CHE

CLOSING DATE : 05.04.2024

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032401230

In-situ machining of HRSG 71 FW Pump B motor operated valve body,

material A216 WCB, Valve size 14", class 1500. (Qty 1 No)

scope of work attached

For more details please contact Mr.Nadeem 048140587.

Email:- nadeem.ahmad@dewa.gov.ae

STANDARD TERMS & CONDITIONS
1) Prices should be 'DDP' delivery duty paid at DEWA stores.

2) Quotation to be submitted only in local currency U.A.E Dirhams

3) DEWA Standard payment terms is '30 days credit' from the date of acceptance of material

4) No DEWA staff or his or her relatives up to third degree should have ownership or partnership in your company, and your participation in DEWA tenders / RFQs should not constitute a Conflict or
perceived Conflict of Interest.

5) The offered product and/ or services in the Quotation, shall be conforming and in accordance with DEWA Energy Management Policy & EnMS Manual.

SUPPLIER'S REMARKS :

SUPPLIER'S SIGNATURE AND STAMP

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page4 of 4  

DISCLAIMER : THIS IS A SYSTEM GENERATED DOCUMENT , DOSEN'T NEED SIGNATURE.


